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CHOOSE THE BEST ANSWER

1. “Axoplasmic transport may be altered in certain areas in which the spinal nerve roots or spinal nerves are compressed or irritated by intervertebral subluxation or facilitation” describes which hypothesis?

a. axoplasmic aberration

b. facilitation

c. nerve compression

d. neurodystrophic

2. The nerve compression hypothesis is associated with which person below?

a. Hans Selye

b. D.D. Palmer

c. B.J. Palmer

d. John Mennell

3. The neurodystrophic hypothesis is associated with which person below?

a. Hans Selye

b. B.J. Palmer

c. D.D. Palmer

d. I.M. Korr

4. “Intervertebral subluxations may interfere with the normal transmission of nerve energy by irritating or compressing the spinal nerve roots” describes which hypothesis?

a. neurodystrophic

b. nerve compression

c. facilitation

d. compression myelopathy

5. The spinal cord compression/compression myelopathy hypothesis is associated with which person below?

a. Hans Selye

b. B.J. Palmer

c. D.D. Palmer

d. I.M. Korr

6. “Intervertebral subluxation may, in some severe cases (even in the absence of fracture/dislocation) irritate, compress, or destroy the spinal cord.” Describes which hypothesis?

a. axoplasmic aberration

b. neurodystrophic

c. compressive myelopathy

d. nerve compression

7. “Cervical intervertebral subluxations that may cause deflection or compression of the vertebral arteries, thereby altering cerebral circulation” describes which hypothesis?

a. nerve compression

b. vertebrobasilar arterial insufficiency

c. neurodystrophic

d. compressive myelopathy

8. The motions of forward flexion and extension occur at the _________.

a. x axis

b. z axis

c. y axis

d. a to p axis

9. The motion of lateral flexion occurs at the ___________.

a. x axis

b. z axis

c. y axis

d. p axis

10. Axial rotation occurs at the _______.

a. x axis

b. y axis

c. z axis

d. a to p axis

11. The autonomic nervous system is subdivided into three components. Choose the incorrect response.

a. enteric

b. parasympathetic

c. sympathetic

d. visceral

12. The sympathetic response to external and internal stress has been referred to as the:

a. sympathetic ganglia

b. autonomic reaction

c. fight or flight response

d. neuron pool reaction

13. The _______ division of the autonomic nervous system serves a major role to store, conserve, and replenish body energy.

a. enteric

b. parasympathetic

c. sympathetic

d. visceral

14. ___________ is defined as pain or dysfunction arising primarily from the zygapophyseal joints and their immediately adjacent soft tissues.

a. intervertebral disc syndrome

b. sacroiliac subluxation syndrome

c. facet subluxation syndrome

d. spinal motion segment syndrome

15. “Neural dysfunction is stressful to the visceral and other body structures, and this “lowered tissue resistance” can modify the nonspecific and specific immune responses and alter the trophic function of the involved nerves.” Describes which hypothesis?

a. nerve compression

b. compressive myelopathy

c. neurodystrophic

d. axoplasmic aberration

16. What of the following is a primary function of the meniscoid?

a. to protect patients from Meniere’s disease

b. to cover exposed articular surfaces

c. to decrease surface area contact to transfer the load

d. to mend soft tissue injury

17. The treatment of choice for facet syndrome is

a. prozac

b. periarticular injection

c. spinal block

d. spinal manipulation (adjustment)

18. ___________ is an anomalous condition in which the articular facings (facets)

a. meniscus

b. tropism

c. torticollis

d. interlaminar joint syndrome

19. A model known as “general adaption syndrome” explains the many diverse physiological reactions that relate to ___________

a. meniscoids

b. stress

c. the motion segment

d. neuropraxia

20. Patient presents with mild to moderate back and leg pain, described as a dull ache and difficult to localize. Which classification of intervertebral disc syndrome does this describe?

a. sciatica with neurologic deficit

b. discogenic back pain

c. discogenic back and leg pain

d. sciatica without neurologic deficit

21. Which of the following is a clinical sign of classic lumbar facet syndrome?

a. absence of neurologic deficit

b. hip and buttock pain

c. cramping leg pain above the knee

d. low back stiffness

22. A vertebrae that has _______ would be considered having tropism.

a. one sagittal facing facet and one coronal facing facet

b. two sagittal facing facets

c. two coronal facing facets

d. one transitional segment and one sagittal facing facet

23. Sciatica without neurologic deficit is also known as

a. meningeal irritation

b. compressive radiculopathy

c. irritative radiculopathy

d. rhizopathy

24. Sciatica with neurologic deficit is also known as

a. irritative radiculopathy

b. rhizopathy

c. scleratomal irritation

d. disc derangement

25. The occurrence of facet syndrome has been correlated to __________.

a. posterior sacral base tipping

b. postural increase in facet weight bearing

c. decreased lumbar lordosis

d. sitting posture

26. What of the following is implicated as the cause of acute “locked back” by becoming trapped between the articular surfaces?

a. meniscoids

b. multifidus musculature

c. dorsal root ganglion

d. nerve root

27. The primary function of the lumbar facet articulation is _______ (thereby protecting the disc).

a. is the resistance to compressive and shear forces

b. is the resistance to rotational and shear forces

c. is the resistance to passive flexion

d. not related to disc at all

28. Jackson associates the _____________ with constriction of vertebral arteries as they course through transverse foramina.

a. atlas rotational subluxation

b. axis rotational subluxation

c. anterior atlas subluxation

d. lateral atlas subluxation

29. Sunderland’s type III to V lesions require surgery if functional recovery is to be expected.

a. true

b. false

30. Patient presents with sciatica, weakness of the extensor hallicus musculature, hyperesthesia, and diminished reflexes on the right. Which of the following does this patient present as having

a. irritative radiculopathy

b. pseudoradicular pain

c. rhizopathy

d. disc derangement

31. “A nerve is completely severed or disorganised by scar tissue” describes

a. neurotmesis

b. neurapraxia

c. axonotmesis

d. physiologic conduction block

32. Which of the following is described as being slight local compression where the nerve is intact and is immediately reversible when pressure is released?

a. neurotmesis

b. neurapraxia

c. axonotmesis

d. physiologic conduction block

33. The part of the nervous system that regulates involuntary vital function, including the activity of the cardiac muscle, smooth muscles, and glands is the

a. viscerosomatic nervous system

b. neurodystrophic nervous system

c. axoplasmic aberration system

d. autonomic nervous system

34. Retrograde axonal transport consists of ________

a. transport from the periphery up to the cell body

b. transport from the cell body to the periphery

35. Anterograde axonal transport consists of ______.

a. transport from the periphery up to the cell body 

b. transport from the cell body to the periphery

36. There is a loss of continuity in an axon but the endoneurial tubes remain intact. What will hereby be induced?

a. physiological conduction block

b. wallerian degeneration

c. neurotmesis

d. Sunderland type V

37. What was found as a possible contribution to spinal cord distress with upper cervical misalignment?

a. pelvic manipulation

b. performing Kemp’s test

c. paresthesia

d. dentate ligaments strength

38. Who articulated the role emotional stress plays with the endocrine system and muscle tension?

a. Selye

b. Still

c. Logan

d. Sjaastad

39. Patient presents with nausea, dizziness, visual disturbances, and numbness. When rotating the head and placing it in extension, the signs and symptoms increase and also include nystagmus with faintness. The patient would be experiencing

a. vertebrobasilar arterial insufficiency

b. nerve compression

c. compressive myelopathy

d. neurodystrophic syndrome

40. What describes a local conduction block of a peripheral nerve in which axonal continuity is preserved and conduction within the compressed segment is recovered within weeks or months.

a. axonotmesis

b. neurapraxia

c. physiological conduction block

d. neurotmesis

41. The pain pattern of sacroiliac syndroem is typically located over the ________ buttock, dull in character, and made worse on sitting.

a. ipsilateral

b. contralateral

42. The effect of low pressure peripheral nerve compression on axonal transport results in 

a. decrease in microcirculation (intraneural blood flow)

b. increase in microcirculation (intraneural blood flow)

c. no impairment to the nerve fibers

d. no effect at all

43. The effect of high pressure peripheral nerve compression results in 

a. disc herniation

b. displacement of the node of Ranvier in large myelinated fibers

c. no effect at all

d. the alarm reaction

44. What relieves loading in facet syndrome?

a. extension

b. rotation

c. lateral flexion

d. forward flexion

45. All of the following measures are recommended to assist in the treatment of facet syndrome except for one below. Choose the incorrect response. 

a. performing Williams exercises

b. sleeping on the abdomen

c. performing knee to chest exercises

d. performing pelvic tilt exercises

46. Which of the following is not a classification of intervertebral disc syndrome? Choose the incorrect response.
a. discogenic back and leg pain

b. discogenic back pain

c. Sciatica without neurologic deficit

d. neurovascular sciatica

47. Terrett reports that the most serious accidents of vertebrobasilar arterial insufficiency syndrome occurred when a second manipulation was performed on a patient who showed signs of brainstem ischemia immediately after a prior manipulation.

a. true

b. false

48. If brain stem ischemia occurs after chiropractic intervention one should:

a. adjust the area again

b. try another technique

c. put the patient in a room out of the way

d. cease adjustment/manipulation

49. All of the following are factors predisposing a patient to brainstem ishemia except:

a. vascular anomaly

b. congenital anomaly

c. arteriosclerosis

d. 120/80 blood pressure bilaterally

50. In the pain of sacroiliac syndrome, pain referral from the anterior ligaments radiates into the dermatomal areas of

a. posterior areas of L5, S1, and S2

b. anterior areas of L5, S1, and S2

c. anterior areas of L2, L3

d. posterior areas of L2, L3

answers * these answers have not been verified and may not be correct

1. A
2. B
3. A
4. B
5. B
6. C
7. B
8. A
9. B
10. B
11. D
12. C 13. B
14. C
15. C
16. B
17. D
18. B
19. B
20. C
21. A
22. A
23. C
24. B 25. B
26. A
27. B
28. D
29. ?
30. ?
31. A
32. B
33. D
34. A
35. B
36. ?  37. D
38. ?
39. A
40. B
41. A
42. A
43. C
44. D
45. B
46. D
47. A
48. D 49. D
50. C

